2021-22 100%  -   -   -   -

2020-21 100%  -   -   -   -

Particulars Period Gratuity Earned
Leave Sick Leave Travelling

Allowance PRMB

Impact due to Increase of
0.50% 2021-22 (238.92) (148.22) (35.16) (1.12) (146.24)

Impact due to Decrease of
0.50% 2021-22 255.71 161.80 38.48 1.10 145.36

Particulars Period Gratuity Earned
Leave Sick Leave Travelling

Allowance PRMB

Impact due to Increase of
0.50% 2021-22  257.65  163.04  37.85  -   -

Impact due to Decrease of

0.50%
2021-22  (242.82)  (150.61)  (35.02)  -   -

(` in lakh)

(` in lakh)

(i) Sensitivities due to Mortality & withdrawls are not material and hence impact of change due to these not calculated.

(ii) Sensitivities as to rate of increase of pensions in payment, rate of increase of pensions before retirement & life expectancy
are not applicable.

(iii) Changes in Defined Benefit Obligation due to 0.5% Increase/Decrease in Mortality Rate, if all other assumptions remain
constant is negligible.

(iv) Sensitivities as to rate of inflation, rate of increase of pensions in payment, rate of increase of pensions before retirement
& life expectancy are not applicable being a lump sum benefit on retirement.

Notes to the standalone Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2022

216

Revenue from Operations For the year ended on
March 31, 2022

For the year ended on
March 31, 2021

Value of Services

Value of Work Done  5,46,462.87 4,88,323.97

Total 5,46,462.87 4,88,323.97

Gross income derived from Services are as under: For the year ended on
March 31, 2022

For the year ended on
March 31, 2021

Project Management Consultancy (PMC) 4,97,662.29 4,54,056.88

Real Estate (RE) 11,643.17 9,464.10

Engineering, Procurement & Construction (EPC) 37,157.41 24,802.99

Total 5,46,462.87 4,88,323.97

Particulars For the year ended on March 31, 2022

Disaggregation of Revenue
By:

Types of Services by
Nature: PMC RE EPC Total

Type of Contract
Cost Plus Contracts  4,97,662.29 - -  4,97,662.29

Fixed Price Contracts -  11,643.17  37,157.41  48,800.58

Total  4,97,662.29  11,643.17  37,157.41  5,46,462.87

Timing of Satisfaction of
Performance obligation

Over the period of
time  4,97,662.29 -  37,157.41  5,34,819.70

At a Point of time -  11,643.17 -  11,643.17

Total  4,97,662.29  11,643.17  37,157.41  5,46,462.87

Method of Measurement of
Performance obligation

Input Method  4,97,662.29 -  37,157.41  5,34,819.70

Output Method - - - -

Stand-alone selling price -  11,643.17 -  11,643.17

Total  4,97,662.29  11,643.17  37,157.41  5,46,462.87

Note - 26

Note - 26 A

Note - 26 B

(` in lakh)

(` in lakh)

(` in lakh)

Notes to the standalone Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2022

217

Particulars For the year ended on March 31, 2021

Disaggregation of Revenue By: Types of Services by Nature: PMC RE EPC Total

Type of Contract
Cost Plus Contracts  4,54,056.88 - -  4,54,056.88

Fixed Price Contracts -  9,464.10  24,802.99  34,267.09

Total  4,54,056.88  9,464.10  24,802.99  4,88,323.97

Timing of Satisfaction of
Performance obligation

Over the period of time  4,54,056.88 -  24,802.99  4,78,859.87

At a Point of time  -   9,464.10  -   9,464.10

Total  4,54,056.88  9,464.10  24,802.99  4,88,323.97

Method of Measurement
of Performance obligation

Input Method  4,54,056.88 -  24,802.99  4,78,859.87

Output Method - - - -

Stand-alone selling price -  9,464.10 -  9,464.10

Total  4,54,056.88  9,464.10  24,802.99  4,88,323.97

Other Operating Revenues For the year ended on
March 31, 2022

For the year ended on
March 31, 2021

Miscellaneous Receipts  939.34 1,673.21

Unadjusted Credit Balances written back*  1,505.85 2,109.00

Provisions Written Back - Impairment provision of Trade Receivables $  4,206.06 -

Provisions Written Back - Investment  137.83 -
Provisions Written Back - Others  1,409.87 2,639.02

Total  8,198.95 6,421.23

*  It Includes provision written back of ` NIL (P.Y. ` 729.70 Lakh) for provisions made against balances recoverable related to a
subsidiary (NECL).

$  For Provision of Impairment of Trade Receivables of previous year ended on 31.03.2021 (Refer Note 34)
 During the the year, company has written back provision of impairment of investments amounting to ̀  137.83 lakh (P.Y. NIL)

provided in the earlier year, in Continuation of liquidation process on cancellation of the certificate of registration of one of
the Subsidiary Company viz NBCC GULF L.L.C. by Sultanate of Oman. (Refer Note 35)